EURODRIVE Part List
Work no. M338610 Manuf. no. K6708 - K6708 Qty 1
Customer SEW-EURODRIVE GMBH & CO KG EXW 23.9.2005
Train Designer Syrjala Kimmo
Information Datel/ver.
Pos. no. Item Qty pc Item name / Dimensions LK
GMC3RLHTO08 1 pc  GEAR UNIT MC3RLHTO8
i=63.411 03
0001 P0010433 A3 1 pc DIMENSION DRAWING MC3RLH_08 3 14 63
0005 Y0011861 1 pc ASSEMBLY MC3R_H 31463
0006 Y0012132 A2 1 pc ASSEMBLY MC3R_-23.55
001 Y0007775 1 pc HOUSING MCRS -
010 Y0009359 2 pc COVER 356 308 260 230 54
011 601880 12 pc HEXAGON SCREW DIN933 M20 50
012 631117 2 pc PLUG DINSO6 R1/8"
013 631118 4 pc PLUG DINS06 R1/4"
025 Y0010089 2 pc JOINTCOVER 8 2P 2R 3R
026 601790 20 pc HEXAGON SCREW DIN933 M12 35
029 631118 4 pc  PLUG DIN906 R1/4"
040 Y0009975 1 pc COVER 224 186 150 90 7.5
041 601790 1 pc HEXAGON SCREW DIN933 M12 35
042 631117 1 pc PLUG DINSO6 R1/8"
043 631118 1 pc PLUG DINS06 R1/4"
070 Y0008152 1 pc INSP.COVER 289 597 22
071 601780 14 pc HEXAGON SCREW DIN933 M12 30
073 631135 2 pc PLUG - R1
080 Y0009963 1 pc B.COVER - -
081 601880 8 pc HEXAGON SCREW DINS33 M20 50
087 Y001342101 1 pc SHIM 385 2700.1
088 Y001342102 1 pc SHIM 3852700.15
089 Y001342103 1 pc SHIM 3852700.4
100 P0002448 1 pc HOLLOW SHAFT 223 150 650
110 6529383 2 pc BEARING SL182938
131 Y0012328 1 pc KEY DIN6885 B 50 28 119
136 Y0012371 2 pc SEAL BUSHING 200 190 54.5
140 Y001365714 1 pc BUSHING 240 190 31.8
142 Y001365807 2 pc BUSHING 260 234 10
150 Y0011358 1 pc END PLATE 159.5 35
155 Y0014591 1 pc COVER MC.08/09 SHRINK DISC
156 601890 4 pc HEXAGON SCREW DIN933 M20 60
157 Y0013160 4 pc BUSHING 30 22 4
158 Y0014596 1 pc PLATE 552 -6
159 601670 4 pc HEXAGON SCREW DIN933 M8 12
164 622600 1 pc RETAINING RING DiN472 160x4
180 Y0003834 2 pc  SEALR 230200 15
193 Y001436725 1 pc SHIM 260 240 0.1
194 Y001436753 1 pc SHIM 260 240 0.15
195 Y001436781 2 pc SHIM 260 2400.4
199 Y0010265 1 pc WHEEL 5.584 479 121 1.1 -
201 Y0011027 1 pc PINION 5.5 -19 124 345 1.1 SPEC.
210 6832318 2 pc BEARING 32318
231 Y0012306 1 pc KEY DIN6885 B 25 14 57
242 Y001364707 1 pc BUSHING 190 158 32.6
243 Y001364807 1 pc BUSHING 190 158 43.3
293 Y001436715 1 pc SHIM 180 174 0.1
294 Y001436743 1 pc SHIM 190 174 0.15
295 Y001436771 2 pc SHIM 190174 0.4
299 Y0009730 1 pc WHEEL 3.5-89325800.9 -
301 Y0010999 1 pc PINION 3.5 22 90 346 0.9 SPEC.
310 6832314 2 pc BEARING 32314
331 Y0012290 1 pc KEY DIN6885 B 20 12 63



Part List

EURODRIVE

Work no. M338610 Manuf. no. K6708 - K6708 Qty 1

Customer SEW-EURODRIVE GMBH & CO KG EXW 23.9.2005
Train Designer Syrjala Kimmo
Information Datel/ver.

Pos. no. Item

o
<

pc Item name / Dimensions LK

340 Y001364931 1 pc BUSHING 93 74 33.1

34 Y001365132 1 pc BUSHING 91 74 43.7

342 Y001365207 2 pc BUSHING 150 127 37.7

393 Y001436709 2 pc SHIM 150 136 0.1

394 Y001436737 2 pc SHIM 150 136 0.15

395 Y001436765 2 pc SHIM 150 136 0.4

398 Y0009941 1 pc BEVEL WHEEL 3.753800-0

401 'Y0009890 1 pc BEVEL PINION 3.75 -11 - -

410 6832314BA 1 pc BEARING 32314B

41 6832314BA 1 pc BEARING 32314B

430 Y0012284 1 pc KEY DIN6885 B 18 11 92

435 P000105205 1 pc BUSHING 89 75 4

470 695870 1 pc NUT - MSR 70X2

480 580160 1 pc SEALR 90657

493 Y001436709 1 pc SHIM 150 136 0.1

494 Y001436737 1 pc SHIM 150 136 0.15

495 Y001436765 1 pc SHIM 150 136 0.4

725 625700 2 pc LIFTING EYE BOLT DINS80 M24

730 Y001065308 1 pc OILSTICK R1" H=235

73 546720 1 pc SEAL USITR-16 42.833.93.4

740 'Y0003998 1 pc BREATHER 1028-16-00 R1"

750 631135 10 pc PLUG - R1
ABMCOSFLG 1 pc  FAN ON SHAFT END /MC08

1000 POC08385 1 kpl ASSEMBLY MCR -- -

1010 82006001 1 pc  TOL.RING 820060-01 60

1012 Y0012471 1 pc BUSHING 118 60 30

1014 Y0012480 1 pc  WING 380 112

1034 600300 8 pc WASHER DIN125A 10.5

1036 605900 8 pc SOC.HEAD CAP SCREW DIN912 M10 25

1060 P0008377 4 pc GUARD MC_R_08 FAN
AIMCO0865FF500 1 pc  MOTOR ADAPTER FLANGE /MC08 NEC65FF500

5005 P0004486 3 1 pc ASSEMBLY MC2(3)R..02-09 - - -

5010 P0004426 1 pc MOTOR FLANGE -

5015 Y0014361 1 pc  ADAPTER FLANGE _FFS500

5020 Y0014654 1 pc GUARD MOTOR FLANGE

5021 601715 2 pc HEXAGON SCREW DINS33 M8 45

5022 P0008543 4 pc SOC.HEAD CAP SCREW DIN912 M30 90

5024 601865 8 pc HEXAGON SCREW DIN933 M16 60

5026 602300 2 pc HEXAGON NUT DINS34 M8

5038 P0O004367 5 pc SET SCREW DIN913 M12 70

5040 P0004323 1 pc GUARD MC_R_08_09 FAN

5042 602500 10 pc HEXAGON NUT DINS34 M12
AMROTEXS55/70BK 1 pc READY BORED COUPLING ROTEX55/70

4001 AMRS55/70-1A60 1 pc READY BORED COUPLING ROTEX HALF R55/70-1A 60H7 KEYWAY 18J89

4002 AMRS55/70-1A65 1 pc READY BORED COUPLING ROTEX HALF R55/70-1A 65H7 KEYWAY 18JS9

4003 AMROTEX55/708 1 pc FLEXIBLE ELEMENT ROTEX55/70 98ShA, COLOUR: RED
AJRLKE08185 1 pc  SHRINK DISC RLK 608 185 d=185 Art. no 4200.185.801
ASMCO08 1 pc  ANCHORING ROD /MC08

5401 Y0013154 A3 1 pc DIMENSION DRAWING MCT08 09 - - -

5405 Y0012178 A2 1 pc  ASSEMBLYMC..T---



Part List

EURODRIVE
Work no. M338610 Manuf. no. K6708 - K6708 Qty 1
Customer SEW-EURODRIVE GMBH & CO KG EXW 23.9.2005
Train Designer Syrjald Kimmo
Information Datelver.
Pos. no. Item Qty pc Item name / Dimensions LK
5410 'Y0008986 1 pc ANCHORING - -
5412 Y0009823 1 pc ANCHORING PIN 39 145
5414 Y0010375 1 pc EYE BOLT DIN444LB M36 300
5416 Y0011331 1 pc ANCHORING PLATE - -
5418 Y0011333 1 pc ANCHORING PIN 32 125
5420 603000 1 pc HEXAGON NUT DIN934 M36
5422 618000 1 pc RETAINING RING DIN471 40x1.75
5424 617400 1 pc RETAINING RING DIN471 32x1.5
AVPT100DAN 1 pc SENSOR MBT5250-0000-150-120 (PT100)
7302 545700 1 kpl  THD.REDUCER - R1"-R1/2"
7304 546720 1 pc SEAL USITR-16 42833934



m
=
(*]
L~
2
<
m

EREREREERN

8LLZLO0A

S00C'60°€C



23/09/2005
S~

EURODRIVE
LSS Shrink disc
155 1980 164
S w—
156 /
E— —
197 | NSNS 14¢
| 158
r~ 195 # %\
_ .
/jm: ssasl B\_m\lﬁ
7 | il
g !
131 /m | Wmmm 1109
N 140
- N

/ | EE
NI AN .

|

|

|

|

|

| D13
| B 510

194 “ _—
193 136 /188 |180 A®H®
195

1(2)



m ms o

EURODRIVE

158 164

155 / 195
55 : _ 159
157 | ﬁ/«\ \lam
| |

DN (T [at

%4 T

\

131

W// JL 1] sss

134
193
195

V13
vie

[

142
136/ 180

180

2(2)



) ) )
495 340 3190|395 342 |peg iZ m
493 399 301 333 295 |B26 =9 giﬂ
494 T4, 331 394/ /218 @25 242 52 9
445 A ‘ N = .
243 AVIRN | | g S
24 1 | \ =
342 | : 3
@4@ \ ¥ . i -
| o
480 - . | L &
N I
i N S T ._F_,J_.____\. —H
° RN
S LN |
401 / 7 ~ l
| \ |
470 ARF | N\ |
411 08 1 | gg_iﬁ!. :
280 394 243 M
393 299 |
410 395 294 231 !
293 201 |
295 |

S002z/60/€C



_______________________________________

__________

abuey} J010

Salid shaft

(5824)

2SS
ﬁi

V4 /, Ny \
e\

OO

5021

m
2
()
L~
=
<
m

%,_; <O
J" ﬁ "
1

|

5827) Pores
5820 =
_______________________________________
(5832)
(5833)
5839 Solid shaft
(5824)

H—E k2

A

" 1]
~ f
\\\\\\\\\Liglél_ 5010 s@z2

98¥+¥000d

§00Z2°60°€C



1914

1268

"1 e o
ﬁ,
== ‘ ﬁ Tﬂ_
S
I - ﬂ [\ a
Q _FLE: i!Ja\\\ N ol e J]S%‘L 13 !i:

(3998 20r (3188)

(30461>8r (3156)

In upright mounts

ng bolt (3@48) or (3158) replace

lifting eye balt

m
5
(¢
L~
S
<
m

$§6€8000d

S00Z'60 €T



363

406

234

115174

N
N

920
1025

105

M24x42
6 pcs

353

78

L]

wn
g €
M30x53 353 -
£
4pes 431h11 ]
(o]
218
8x45° . 260m6
 HSB 15
2 2535 3965 .
P ~ 54
~ ‘f.a“@* ’ . \ \%:
— 237
n .
- T A s
8 v
245047 7 . .
Shaft f2 €
4 2500 shoulder <
h 2550 is ot 2
necessary & £y S
MOTOR ADAPTER LA 602 88
 DRIVEN SHAFT 16
Item 1 screw is not induded in normal delivery.
o NWTYBNAME wu »e/ MITAT MUOTO MALY HIOMREMARNS.
PR L] MATERIAL _DINE NEYONS FORM PATTERN.
| Vo as
EURG.DRIVE!
WEIGHT 1150 KG S— o a—
DIMENSION DRAWING e o = | P0010433
» t ,=14.63 shaft pos. 03 -




¥ FEFERFRRDR
FFF PR
& P F BB EFEPRE
PR PR RF PR
PPN ERNE




sew EURODRIVE SV .
MCSR HTO8

norm.  min.

Pk1 [kW] - LT
Mk2 [kNm] — 1 Rk
n1 Wmm] REa = f

(1/min] § SR - FAT k..

'Operano" instructio ,shavetobeobserved' *“%f PAL . ‘
Made by SEW- leand ;
CryofgreasingpointSi} Fans
Lubncant ant 1S0 \Hit‘ E PPAO = 44 \tr
2 Lwla.._emag Prolect A A18 "78

i 5




	discharge belt.pdf (p.1-10)
	Untitled.pdf (p.11-12)
	IMAG0458.pdf (p.1)
	IMAG0457.pdf (p.2)


